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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS W AL
COUNTY OF SUMMIT, OHIO ,
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INDICTMENT FOR: VIOLATION OF SOLID AN%' HAZARDOUS WASTE LAWS (1)
§3734.83(A), 3734.99(F) UF; OPEN BURNING (1) §3734.03, 3734.99(A) UF

In the Common Pleas Court of Summit County, Ohio, of the term of SEPTEMBER in the year of our
Lord, Two Thousand Twenty.

The Jurors of the Grand Jury of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County aforesaid,
being duly impaneled and sworn and charged to inquire of and present all offenses whatever committed
within the limits of said County, on their oaths, IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE
STATE OF OHIO,

COUNT ONE

DO FIND AND PRESENT, that JOSEPH SENK on or about the 20th day of March, 2019, in the
County of Summit and State of Ohio aforesaid, did commit the crime of ILLEGAL
TRANSPORTATION OF SCRAP TIRES in that he did knowingly transport scrap tires anywhere in
this state without first registering with and obtaining a registration certificate from the director of
environmental protection, in violation of Section 3734.83(A), 3734.99(F) of the Ohio Revised Code, an
UNCLASSIFIED FELONY, contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.



Page 2 of 2

COUNT TWO

And the Grand Jurors of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the County of Summit aforesaid,
on their oaths in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, DO FURTHER FIND AND
PRESENT, that JOSEPH SENK on or about the beginning in the summer of 2018 and continuing
thereafter, in the County of Summit and State of Ohio aforesaid, did commit the crime of OPEN
DUMPING in that he did recklessly dispose of solid waste by open dumping and the offense involved
scrap tires, in violation of Section 3734.03, 3734.99(A) of the Ohio Revised Code, an UNCLASSIFIED
FELONY, contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided and against the peace and

dignity of the State of Ohio.
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Sherri Bevan Walsh, Prosecutor
County of Summit, Ohio

Prosecutor, Ohio Aftorney General, by

S/
Assistant Attdphey Generdl

Date: _/ 0/ / 3’/ 200

Kok N WLt i ff

Grand Jury Forcpersqﬁvaeputy Foreperson

A TRUE BILL



